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Modulation be EHT320 Test Freq. (MHz) 6425 

Polarization Horizontal 

 

 

Note 1: Emission Level (dBuV/m) = SA Reading (dBuV) + Factor* (dB/m) 
*Factor includes antenna factor , cable loss and amplifier gain 

Note 2: Margin (dB) = Emission level (dBuV/m) – Limit (dBuV/m). 
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Modulation be EHT320 Test Freq. (MHz) 6425 

Polarization Vertical 

 

 

Note 1: Emission Level (dBuV/m) = SA Reading (dBuV) + Factor* (dB/m) 
*Factor includes antenna factor , cable loss and amplifier gain 

Note 2: Margin (dB) = Emission level (dBuV/m) – Limit (dBuV/m). 
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Modulation be EHT320 Test Freq. (MHz) 6585 

Polarization Horizontal 

 

 

Note 1: Emission Level (dBuV/m) = SA Reading (dBuV) + Factor* (dB/m) 
*Factor includes antenna factor , cable loss and amplifier gain 

Note 2: Margin (dB) = Emission level (dBuV/m) – Limit (dBuV/m). 
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Modulation be EHT320 Test Freq. (MHz) 6585 

Polarization Vertical 

 

 

Note 1: Emission Level (dBuV/m) = SA Reading (dBuV) + Factor* (dB/m) 
*Factor includes antenna factor , cable loss and amplifier gain 

Note 2: Margin (dB) = Emission level (dBuV/m) – Limit (dBuV/m). 
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Modulation be EHT320 Test Freq. (MHz) 6745 

Polarization Horizontal 

 

 

Note 1: Emission Level (dBuV/m) = SA Reading (dBuV) + Factor* (dB/m) 
*Factor includes antenna factor , cable loss and amplifier gain 

Note 2: Margin (dB) = Emission level (dBuV/m) – Limit (dBuV/m). 
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Modulation be EHT320 Test Freq. (MHz) 6745 

Polarization Vertical 

 

 

Note 1: Emission Level (dBuV/m) = SA Reading (dBuV) + Factor* (dB/m) 
*Factor includes antenna factor , cable loss and amplifier gain 

Note 2: Margin (dB) = Emission level (dBuV/m) – Limit (dBuV/m). 
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Modulation be EHT320 Test Freq. (MHz) 6905 

Polarization Horizontal 

 

 

Note 1: Emission Level (dBuV/m) = SA Reading (dBuV) + Factor* (dB/m) 
*Factor includes antenna factor , cable loss and amplifier gain 

Note 2: Margin (dB) = Emission level (dBuV/m) – Limit (dBuV/m). 
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Modulation be EHT320 Test Freq. (MHz) 6905 

Polarization Vertical 

 

 

Note 1: Emission Level (dBuV/m) = SA Reading (dBuV) + Factor* (dB/m) 
*Factor includes antenna factor , cable loss and amplifier gain 

Note 2: Margin (dB) = Emission level (dBuV/m) – Limit (dBuV/m). 
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Non-beamforming mode  
Summary 

Mode Result Ref Ref Freq Level Limit Margin Port 

  (Hz) (dBm) (Hz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB)  

5.925-6.425GHz - - - - - - - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_3TX Pass 6.4172G -9.82 6.3869G -62.31 -49.82 -12.49 1 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 5.96399G -9.86 5.9862G -61.81 -49.86 -11.95 1 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 5.98378G -6.87 6.024G -58.32 -46.86 -11.46 3 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.02216G -2.06 6.083G -43.31 -35.36 -7.95 1 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.25933G 0.04 6.4194G -39.34 -38.55 -0.79 2 

802.11be EHT320_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.2314G -0.66 6.8282G -42.01 -40.66 -1.35 1 

6.425-6.525GHz - - - - - - - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_3TX Pass 6.46871G -9.07 6.4469G -61.93 -49.07 -12.86 3 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.50881G -9.33 6.4837G -61.81 -49.33 -12.48 1 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.46722G -7.58 6.4234G -58.95 -47.58 -11.37 3 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.43143G -2.59 6.3442G -53.92 -42.59 -11.33 2 

6.525-6.875GHz - - - - - - - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_3TX Pass 6.8563G -8.71 6.8842G -61.21 -48.71 -12.50 2 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.84721G -10.08 6.8867G -61.22 -50.08 -11.14 2 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.71881G -8.07 6.6626G -58.83 -48.07 -10.76 2 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.81777G -2.40 6.8782G -43.65 -34.27 -9.38 1 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.43227G 0.37 6.7226G -39.46 -35.72 -3.74 3 

802.11be EHT320_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.6521G 0.31 6.1882G -32.59 -31.87 -0.72 3 

6.875-7.125GHz - - - - - - - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_3TX Pass 6.88871G -10.41 6.9238G -61.13 -50.41 -10.72 2 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 7.00741G -10.53 6.9829G -60.90 -50.53 -10.37 2 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.90258G -8.68 6.9452G -58.78 -48.68 -10.10 2 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.82784G -2.48 6.9606G -43.53 -35.02 -8.51 1 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.91867G 1.64 6.8258G -27.15 -18.39 -8.76 1 

802.11be EHT320_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.7595G -2.33 6.3882G -42.52 -42.33 -0.19 1 
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Result 

Mode Result Ref Ref Freq Level Limit Margin Port 

  (Hz) (dBm) (Hz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB)  

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_3TX - - - - - - - - 

5955MHz Pass 5.9594G -9.34 5.9837G -61.85 -49.34 -12.51 1 

5955MHz Pass 5.9575G -8.88 5.9254G -61.90 -48.88 -13.02 2 

5955MHz Pass 5.9575G -8.82 5.9267G -61.55 -48.82 -12.73 3 

6175MHz Pass 6.1738G -8.84 6.2058G -62.31 -48.84 -13.47 1 

6175MHz Pass 6.18249G -9.40 6.1462G -62.24 -49.40 -12.84 2 

6175MHz Pass 6.18G -8.94 6.1454G -62.28 -48.94 -13.34 3 

6415MHz Pass 6.4172G -9.82 6.3869G -62.31 -49.82 -12.49 1 

6415MHz Pass 6.42129G -9.21 6.449G -62.58 -49.21 -13.37 2 

6415MHz Pass 6.4138G -9.78 6.4475G -62.40 -49.78 -12.62 3 

6435MHz Pass 6.4328G -8.52 6.4067G -62.17 -48.52 -13.65 1 

6435MHz Pass 6.4372G -8.57 6.4636G -62.16 -48.57 -13.59 2 

6435MHz Pass 6.42971G -8.26 6.4065G -61.91 -48.26 -13.65 3 

6475MHz Pass 6.4766G -9.09 6.4459G -62.18 -49.09 -13.09 1 

6475MHz Pass 6.47G -9.11 6.4457G -62.23 -49.11 -13.12 2 

6475MHz Pass 6.46871G -9.07 6.4469G -61.93 -49.07 -12.86 3 

6515MHz Pass 6.50811G -8.59 6.4793G -62.17 -48.59 -13.58 1 

6515MHz Pass 6.5119G -8.71 6.4871G -62.03 -48.71 -13.32 2 

6515MHz Pass 6.52159G -8.61 6.4853G -62.04 -48.61 -13.43 3 

6535MHz Pass 6.54249G -8.52 6.5028G -61.95 -48.52 -13.43 1 

6535MHz Pass 6.5328G -8.73 6.4981G -61.93 -48.73 -13.20 2 

6535MHz Pass 6.54249G -8.08 6.5066G -61.82 -48.08 -13.74 3 

6715MHz Pass 6.7172G -8.59 6.7628G -61.75 -48.59 -13.16 1 

6715MHz Pass 6.7197G -8.96 6.7428G -61.80 -48.96 -12.84 2 

6715MHz Pass 6.72279G -8.08 6.6843G -61.46 -48.08 -13.38 3 

6855MHz Pass 6.85G -8.02 6.8839G -60.98 -48.02 -12.96 1 

6855MHz Pass 6.8563G -8.71 6.8842G -61.21 -48.71 -12.50 2 

6855MHz Pass 6.84781G -8.50 6.8277G -60.94 -48.34 -12.60 3 

6875MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.8716G -8.80 6.9027G -61.11 -48.77 -12.34 1 

6875MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.86781G -10.22 6.905G -61.19 -50.22 -10.97 2 

6875MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.8706G -9.08 6.9055G -61.27 -49.08 -12.19 3 

6895MHz Pass 6.8913G -8.94 6.9269G -61.00 -48.94 -12.06 1 

6895MHz Pass 6.88871G -10.41 6.9238G -61.13 -50.41 -10.72 2 

6895MHz Pass 6.9G -9.23 6.9413G -61.06 -49.23 -11.83 3 

7015MHz Pass 7.0169G -9.65 6.9825G -61.04 -49.65 -11.39 1 

7015MHz Pass 7.0178G -9.78 6.986G -60.98 -49.78 -11.20 2 

7015MHz Pass 7.0144G -9.59 6.9869G -61.17 -49.59 -11.58 3 

7095MHz Pass 7.0956G -10.20 7.0671G -65.40 -50.20 -15.20 1 

7095MHz Pass 7.0991G -10.59 7.0672G -65.48 -50.59 -14.89 2 

7095MHz Pass 7.0962G -11.11 7.0672G -65.80 -51.11 -14.69 3 

7115MHz Pass 7.1188G -10.22 7.0849G -65.91 -50.22 -15.69 1 

7115MHz Pass 7.1197G -10.70 7.0872G -65.66 -50.70 -14.96 2 
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Mode Result Ref Ref Freq Level Limit Margin Port 

  (Hz) (dBm) (Hz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB)  

7115MHz Pass 7.12219G -10.75 7.0875G -66.15 -50.60 -15.55 3 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX - - - - - - - - 

5955MHz Pass 5.96399G -9.86 5.9862G -61.81 -49.86 -11.95 1 

5955MHz Pass 5.96299G -9.42 5.9851G -61.94 -49.42 -12.52 2 

5955MHz Pass 5.96399G -9.04 5.9855G -61.61 -49.04 -12.57 3 

6175MHz Pass 6.16861G -9.35 6.2134G -62.58 -49.35 -13.23 1 

6175MHz Pass 6.18089G -9.89 6.2049G -62.40 -49.89 -12.51 2 

6175MHz Pass 6.1788G -9.71 6.1447G -62.24 -49.71 -12.53 3 

6415MHz Pass 6.42019G -9.89 6.4451G -62.32 -49.89 -12.43 1 

6415MHz Pass 6.4125G -9.15 6.4578G -62.22 -49.15 -13.07 2 

6415MHz Pass 6.40731G -9.88 6.3837G -62.12 -49.88 -12.24 3 

6435MHz Pass 6.42881G -8.88 6.4669G -62.08 -48.88 -13.20 1 

6435MHz Pass 6.44G -9.19 6.4649G -62.05 -49.19 -12.86 2 

6435MHz Pass 6.42751G -8.93 6.4679G -61.99 -48.93 -13.06 3 

6475MHz Pass 6.46661G -8.99 6.4418G -61.88 -48.99 -12.89 1 

6475MHz Pass 6.48249G -8.98 6.4429G -62.23 -48.98 -13.25 2 

6475MHz Pass 6.4703G -9.29 6.4436G -61.88 -49.29 -12.59 3 

6515MHz Pass 6.50881G -9.33 6.4837G -61.81 -49.33 -12.48 1 

6515MHz Pass 6.5199G -9.20 6.4842G -61.82 -49.20 -12.62 2 

6515MHz Pass 6.52259G -9.24 6.4835G -61.72 -49.24 -12.48 3 

6535MHz Pass 6.52881G -9.56 6.5048G -61.72 -49.56 -12.16 1 

6535MHz Pass 6.53G -9.39 6.5038G -61.86 -49.39 -12.47 2 

6535MHz Pass 6.52881G -9.32 6.5034G -61.68 -49.32 -12.36 3 

6715MHz Pass 6.70771G -9.20 6.6809G -61.83 -49.20 -12.63 1 

6715MHz Pass 6.70681G -9.32 6.6843G -61.67 -49.32 -12.35 2 

6715MHz Pass 6.7104G -9.01 6.754G -61.25 -49.01 -12.24 3 

6855MHz Pass 6.84751G -8.97 6.8882G -60.97 -48.97 -12.00 1 

6855MHz Pass 6.84721G -10.08 6.8867G -61.22 -50.08 -11.14 2 

6855MHz Pass 6.84711G -9.53 6.8239G -61.07 -49.53 -11.54 3 

6875MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.88049G -9.66 6.9069G -61.04 -49.66 -11.38 1 

6875MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.86931G -10.57 6.9049G -61.12 -50.54 -10.58 2 

6875MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.87G -9.94 6.907G -61.24 -49.94 -11.30 3 

6895MHz Pass 6.8928G -9.70 6.9257G -60.86 -49.70 -11.16 1 

6895MHz Pass 6.90179G -10.52 6.9304G -61.16 -50.52 -10.64 2 

6895MHz Pass 6.90229G -9.86 6.937G -61.09 -49.86 -11.23 3 

7015MHz Pass 7.00671G -10.37 6.9853G -61.06 -50.37 -10.69 1 

7015MHz Pass 7.00741G -10.53 6.9829G -60.90 -50.53 -10.37 2 

7015MHz Pass 7.00761G -10.47 6.9829G -60.89 -50.47 -10.42 3 

7095MHz Pass 7.10249G -11.08 7.064G -65.68 -51.08 -14.60 1 

7095MHz Pass 7.10249G -11.32 7.0643G -65.20 -51.32 -13.88 2 

7095MHz Pass 7.0958G -11.67 7.0641G -65.42 -51.67 -13.75 3 

7115MHz Pass 7.1157G -11.03 7.085G -65.80 -51.03 -14.77 1 
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Mode Result Ref Ref Freq Level Limit Margin Port 

  (Hz) (dBm) (Hz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB)  

7115MHz Pass 7.1185G -11.53 7.0836G -65.77 -51.53 -14.24 2 

7115MHz Pass 7.119G -11.71 7.145G -66.08 -51.71 -14.37 3 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX - - - - - - - - 

5965MHz Pass 5.98358G -7.85 6.027G -59.66 -47.85 -11.81 1 

5965MHz Pass 5.98278G -7.52 6.0288G -59.52 -47.52 -12.00 2 

5965MHz Pass 5.98378G -6.87 6.024G -58.32 -46.86 -11.46 3 

6165MHz Pass 6.18078G -7.93 6.085G -60.22 -47.93 -12.29 1 

6165MHz Pass 6.15121G -8.11 6.1014G -60.10 -48.11 -11.99 2 

6165MHz Pass 6.14762G -8.06 6.0984G -60.15 -48.06 -12.09 3 

6405MHz Pass 6.41999G -8.39 6.4746G -60.16 -48.39 -11.77 1 

6405MHz Pass 6.39381G -7.77 6.4664G -60.27 -47.77 -12.50 2 

6405MHz Pass 6.39261G -8.24 6.4664G -60.29 -48.24 -12.05 3 

6445MHz Pass 6.45079G -7.12 6.3648G -59.49 -47.12 -12.37 1 

6445MHz Pass 6.444G -7.13 6.3842G -59.93 -47.13 -12.80 2 

6445MHz Pass 6.43741G -7.21 6.382G -59.77 -47.21 -12.56 3 

6485MHz Pass 6.46902G -7.60 6.405G -59.74 -47.60 -12.14 1 

6485MHz Pass 6.48G -7.35 6.4192G -59.94 -47.35 -12.59 2 

6485MHz Pass 6.46722G -7.58 6.4234G -58.95 -47.58 -11.37 3 

6525MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.50882G -7.18 6.445G -59.69 -47.18 -12.51 1 

6525MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.52G -6.99 6.4512G -59.77 -46.99 -12.78 2 

6525MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.54258G -6.96 6.4648G -58.61 -46.96 -11.65 3 

6565MHz Pass 6.55041G -7.33 6.5058G -58.89 -47.33 -11.56 1 

6565MHz Pass 6.55121G -7.22 6.5046G -58.74 -47.22 -11.52 2 

6565MHz Pass 6.54762G -7.12 6.5014G -58.89 -47.12 -11.77 3 

6725MHz Pass 6.71101G -7.78 6.784G -58.83 -47.77 -11.06 1 

6725MHz Pass 6.71881G -8.07 6.6626G -58.83 -48.07 -10.76 2 

6725MHz Pass 6.71121G -7.25 6.7852G -58.67 -47.25 -11.42 3 

6845MHz Pass 6.83241G -7.15 6.925G -58.79 -47.15 -11.64 1 

6845MHz Pass 6.83181G -8.21 6.9068G -58.98 -48.21 -10.77 2 

6845MHz Pass 6.82702G -7.58 6.7854G -58.61 -47.58 -11.03 3 

6885MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.87381G -7.66 6.9444G -58.60 -47.66 -10.94 1 

6885MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.90258G -8.68 6.9452G -58.78 -48.68 -10.10 2 

6885MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.87141G -8.03 6.9468G -58.68 -48.03 -10.65 3 

6925MHz Pass 6.94258G -7.84 6.986G -59.00 -47.84 -11.16 1 

6925MHz Pass 6.94158G -7.80 6.9862G -58.99 -47.80 -11.19 2 

6925MHz Pass 6.90742G -8.21 6.9844G -59.04 -48.21 -10.83 3 

7005MHz Pass 6.99381G -7.74 6.9458G -58.69 -47.74 -10.95 1 

7005MHz Pass 6.99001G -8.02 6.9442G -58.64 -48.02 -10.62 2 

7005MHz Pass 6.99121G -8.06 6.9456G -58.68 -48.06 -10.62 3 

7085MHz Pass 7.0814G -8.47 7.0258G -63.04 -48.47 -14.57 1 

7085MHz Pass 7.07221G -8.52 7.0262G -62.77 -48.39 -14.38 2 

7085MHz Pass 7.07261G -9.04 7.024G -63.34 -49.04 -14.30 3 
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Mode Result Ref Ref Freq Level Limit Margin Port 

  (Hz) (dBm) (Hz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB)  

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX - - - - - - - - 

5985MHz Pass 6.02216G -2.06 6.083G -43.31 -35.36 -7.95 1 

5985MHz Pass 6.01937G -2.05 6.107G -51.63 -42.05 -9.58 2 

5985MHz Pass 6.01977G -1.93 6.105G -50.59 -41.81 -8.78 3 

6145MHz Pass 6.18096G -2.97 6.2426G -44.13 -36.16 -7.97 1 

6145MHz Pass 6.18096G -3.07 6.0242G -52.38 -43.07 -9.31 2 

6145MHz Pass 6.18176G -2.89 6.0198G -53.14 -42.89 -10.25 3 

6385MHz Pass 6.34944G -3.58 6.2614G -54.18 -43.58 -10.60 1 

6385MHz Pass 6.34784G -3.00 6.263G -53.82 -43.00 -10.82 2 

6385MHz Pass 6.34864G -3.59 6.2634G -54.50 -43.59 -10.91 3 

6465MHz Pass 6.42784G -2.48 6.343G -53.88 -42.48 -11.40 1 

6465MHz Pass 6.43143G -2.59 6.3442G -53.92 -42.59 -11.33 2 

6465MHz Pass 6.42984G -2.35 6.3446G -53.90 -42.35 -11.55 3 

6545MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.50984G -2.34 6.4218G -53.52 -42.34 -11.18 1 

6545MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.50704G -2.26 6.4218G -53.63 -42.26 -11.37 2 

6545MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.51063G -2.30 6.4198G -53.25 -42.30 -10.95 3 

6625MHz Pass 6.66296G -2.22 6.5262G -46.96 -35.76 -11.20 1 

6625MHz Pass 6.66296G -2.20 6.5038G -52.93 -42.20 -10.73 2 

6625MHz Pass 6.66056G -1.59 6.721G -45.49 -34.30 -11.19 3 

6705MHz Pass 6.66984G -2.57 6.8258G -53.12 -42.57 -10.55 1 

6705MHz Pass 6.67703G -2.70 6.8278G -53.59 -42.70 -10.89 2 

6705MHz Pass 6.74176G -1.88 6.8266G -52.65 -41.88 -10.77 3 

6785MHz Pass 6.81777G -2.40 6.8782G -43.65 -34.27 -9.38 1 

6785MHz Pass 6.81977G -2.75 6.6866G -45.77 -36.17 -9.60 2 

6785MHz Pass 6.75383G -2.43 6.6874G -46.13 -35.62 -10.51 3 

6865MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.82784G -2.48 6.9606G -43.53 -35.02 -8.51 1 

6865MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.82944G -3.46 6.9882G -53.94 -43.46 -10.48 2 

6865MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.83383G -2.84 6.7678G -45.72 -35.85 -9.87 3 

6945MHz Pass 6.91143G -3.52 7.039G -46.54 -35.63 -10.91 1 

6945MHz Pass 6.97977G -3.57 6.8162G -54.42 -43.57 -10.85 2 

6945MHz Pass 6.91383G -3.95 6.8002G -54.39 -43.95 -10.44 3 

7025MHz Pass 6.99023G -3.91 6.9274G -47.03 -37.10 -9.93 1 

7025MHz Pass 6.98864G -3.91 6.9018G -54.28 -43.91 -10.37 2 

7025MHz Pass 6.98984G -3.98 6.9014G -54.16 -43.98 -10.18 3 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX - - - - - - - - 

6025MHz Pass 6.10092G 1.90 6.333G -42.58 -38.09 -4.49 1 

6025MHz Pass 6.05937G 1.43 6.2722G -39.60 -38.57 -1.03 2 

6025MHz Pass 6.10012G 1.67 6.3546G -44.74 -37.83 -6.91 3 

6185MHz Pass 6.25853G -0.70 6.4034G -37.81 -36.93 -0.88 1 

6185MHz Pass 6.25933G 0.04 6.4194G -39.34 -38.55 -0.79 2 

6185MHz Pass 6.17221G -0.35 6.4026G -38.69 -36.46 -2.23 3 

6345MHz Pass 6.38976G -0.45 6.5626G -38.90 -36.56 -2.34 1 
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Mode Result Ref Ref Freq Level Limit Margin Port 

  (Hz) (dBm) (Hz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB)  

6345MHz Pass 6.26828G 0.09 6.5866G -41.67 -39.57 -2.10 2 

6345MHz Pass 6.26908G -0.41 6.5666G -41.17 -37.11 -4.06 3 

6505MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.42988G 0.22 6.8122G -46.63 -39.63 -7.00 1 

6505MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.42988G 0.28 6.7186G -40.92 -35.27 -5.65 2 

6505MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.43227G 0.37 6.7226G -39.46 -35.72 -3.74 3 

6665MHz Pass 6.67219G 1.18 6.8226G -29.79 -18.82 -10.97 1 

6665MHz Pass 6.58908G 1.49 6.5114G -30.25 -20.76 -9.49 2 

6665MHz Pass 6.73853G 1.22 6.821G -30.77 -21.19 -9.58 3 

6825MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.74988G 1.27 6.6674G -29.83 -18.74 -11.09 1 

6825MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.79143G 1.14 6.6658G -29.95 -18.98 -10.97 2 

6825MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.77785G 1.34 6.6682G -29.70 -19.54 -10.16 3 

6985MHz Pass 6.91867G 1.64 6.8258G -27.15 -18.39 -8.76 1 

6985MHz Pass 6.96102G 1.08 6.8114G -31.14 -19.73 -11.41 2 

6985MHz Pass 6.95943G 1.59 6.8082G -30.15 -19.34 -10.81 3 

802.11be EHT320_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX - - - - - - - - 

6105MHz Pass 6.1306G 0.64 6.4186G -29.19 -21.71 -7.48 1 

6105MHz Pass 6.153G 1.07 6.4138G -24.27 -20.76 -3.51 2 

6105MHz Pass 6.1306G 0.66 6.497G -36.25 -32.08 -4.17 3 

6265MHz Pass 6.2314G -0.66 6.8282G -42.01 -40.66 -1.35 1 

6265MHz Pass 6.241G -0.57 6.6618G -37.83 -33.47 -4.36 2 

6265MHz Pass 6.2314G -0.80 6.6602G -36.33 -33.59 -2.74 3 

6425MHz Pass 6.4538G 0.93 7.0378G -40.09 -38.15 -1.94 1 

6425MHz Pass 6.3691G 0.76 6.9962G -41.22 -39.24 -1.98 2 

6425MHz Pass 6.5353G 0.83 7.0362G -42.48 -38.34 -4.14 3 

6585MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.6569G 0.74 6.1898G -30.85 -24.86 -5.99 1 

6585MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.6809G 0.47 7.233G -44.44 -37.31 -7.13 2 

6585MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.6521G 0.31 6.1882G -32.59 -31.87 -0.72 3 

6745MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.6587G 0.64 6.2186G -37.90 -37.44 -0.46 1 

6745MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.7146G 0.56 6.4954G -27.48 -19.76 -7.72 2 

6745MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.6811G 0.55 6.3146G -33.04 -23.83 -9.21 3 

6905MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.7595G -2.33 6.3882G -42.52 -42.33 -0.19 1 

6905MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.8091G -2.64 6.4074G -45.40 -42.64 -2.76 2 

6905MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.8171G -2.85 6.409G -46.59 -42.85 -3.74 3 
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Beamforming mode  
Summary 

Mode Result Ref Ref Freq Level Limit Margin Port 

  (Hz) (dBm) (Hz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB)  

5.925-6.425GHz - - - - - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 5.96369G -10.08 5.9889G -61.66 -50.08 -11.58 1 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 5.98178G -7.27 6.025G -58.67 -47.27 -11.40 3 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.02256G -1.61 6.083G -42.45 -34.91 -7.54 1 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.09933G -0.04 6.2698G -40.22 -40.04 -0.18 1 

802.11be EHT320-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.0523G -1.57 6.6746G -43.08 -41.57 -1.51 1 

6.425-6.525GHz - - - - - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.50801G -9.72 6.4783G -62.01 -49.72 -12.29 1 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.47001G -7.49 6.4228G -59.25 -47.49 -11.76 3 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.42864G -2.69 6.343G -54.06 -42.69 -11.37 2 

6.525-6.875GHz - - - - - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.84861G -10.41 6.8991G -61.40 -50.41 -10.99 2 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.83741G -8.65 6.9064G -59.07 -48.65 -10.42 2 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.75023G -2.52 6.6894G -43.93 -35.11 -8.82 1 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.43307G -0.16 6.2978G -38.83 -34.72 -4.11 3 

802.11be EHT320-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.5386G -0.78 5.9482G -46.56 -40.78 -5.78 2 

6.875-7.125GHz - - - - - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.8939G -10.41 6.9253G -60.72 -50.41 -10.31 2 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.8818G -8.63 6.9462G -58.23 -48.63 -9.60 2 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.99063G -2.42 6.9278G -42.33 -35.49 -6.84 1 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.78184G -10.01 6.4466G -51.73 -50.01 -1.72 2 

802.11be EHT320-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX Pass 6.7595G -1.60 6.4042G -42.02 -41.60 -0.42 1 
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Result 

Mode Result Ref Ref Freq Level Limit Margin Port 

  (Hz) (dBm) (Hz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB)  

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX - - - - - - - - 

5955MHz Pass 5.96369G -10.08 5.9889G -61.66 -50.08 -11.58 1 

5955MHz Pass 5.96319G -9.73 5.985G -61.38 -49.73 -11.65 2 

5955MHz Pass 5.96359G -9.43 5.9851G -61.53 -49.43 -12.10 3 

6175MHz Pass 6.174G -9.73 6.1405G -62.32 -49.73 -12.59 1 

6175MHz Pass 6.16751G -10.31 6.2154G -62.28 -50.31 -11.97 2 

6175MHz Pass 6.1741G -10.10 6.2053G -62.28 -50.10 -12.18 3 

6415MHz Pass 6.42259G -10.09 6.4459G -62.23 -50.09 -12.14 1 

6415MHz Pass 6.40631G -9.53 6.3849G -61.93 -49.53 -12.40 2 

6415MHz Pass 6.40971G -9.99 6.4483G -62.12 -49.99 -12.13 3 

6435MHz Pass 6.4383G -9.55 6.4688G -62.17 -49.55 -12.62 1 

6435MHz Pass 6.44119G -9.60 6.4656G -62.15 -49.60 -12.55 2 

6435MHz Pass 6.4305G -9.13 6.4052G -61.93 -49.13 -12.80 3 

6475MHz Pass 6.4725G -9.53 6.4416G -62.06 -49.53 -12.53 1 

6475MHz Pass 6.46671G -9.66 6.4384G -62.14 -49.66 -12.48 2 

6475MHz Pass 6.4707G -9.58 6.5139G -62.08 -49.58 -12.50 3 

6515MHz Pass 6.50801G -9.72 6.4783G -62.01 -49.72 -12.29 1 

6515MHz Pass 6.50631G -9.72 6.4852G -62.01 -49.71 -12.30 2 

6515MHz Pass 6.52059G -9.65 6.4825G -62.00 -49.65 -12.35 3 

6535MHz Pass 6.5308G -9.61 6.5018G -61.87 -49.61 -12.26 1 

6535MHz Pass 6.52601G -9.51 6.5046G -61.96 -49.51 -12.45 2 

6535MHz Pass 6.52771G -9.43 6.4956G -62.12 -49.43 -12.69 3 

6715MHz Pass 6.70721G -9.07 6.7643G -61.71 -49.07 -12.64 1 

6715MHz Pass 6.70711G -9.80 6.7593G -61.68 -49.80 -11.88 2 

6715MHz Pass 6.7101G -9.15 6.7448G -61.56 -49.15 -12.41 3 

6855MHz Pass 6.84621G -9.52 6.8912G -61.27 -49.52 -11.75 1 

6855MHz Pass 6.84861G -10.41 6.8991G -61.40 -50.41 -10.99 2 

6855MHz Pass 6.84871G -9.71 6.8866G -61.35 -49.71 -11.64 3 

6875MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.88G -9.30 6.9124G -60.73 -49.30 -11.43 1 

6875MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.86941G -10.35 6.9147G -60.75 -50.35 -10.40 2 

6875MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.8738G -9.62 6.9175G -60.74 -49.62 -11.12 3 

6895MHz Pass 6.90049G -9.46 6.9271G -60.38 -49.46 -10.92 1 

6895MHz Pass 6.8939G -10.41 6.9253G -60.72 -50.41 -10.31 2 

6895MHz Pass 6.88971G -9.69 6.9425G -60.49 -49.69 -10.80 3 

7015MHz Pass 7.00681G -9.72 6.9836G -60.49 -49.72 -10.77 1 

7015MHz Pass 7.0199G -9.97 6.9816G -60.42 -49.97 -10.45 2 

7015MHz Pass 7.0138G -10.04 6.9842G -60.48 -50.04 -10.44 3 

7095MHz Pass 7.0957G -10.29 7.0633G -64.99 -50.29 -14.70 1 

7095MHz Pass 7.08831G -10.58 7.0637G -64.91 -50.58 -14.33 2 

7095MHz Pass 7.0944G -10.73 7.0651G -65.06 -50.73 -14.33 3 

7115MHz Pass 7.12159G -10.04 7.0846G -64.98 -50.04 -14.94 1 

7115MHz Pass 7.12189G -10.67 7.0843G -65.01 -50.67 -14.34 2 
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Mode Result Ref Ref Freq Level Limit Margin Port 

  (Hz) (dBm) (Hz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB)  

7115MHz Pass 7.12169G -10.68 7.145G -65.33 -50.68 -14.65 3 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX - - - - - - - - 

5965MHz Pass 5.97999G -7.90 6.0452G -59.45 -47.90 -11.55 1 

5965MHz Pass 5.98118G -7.89 6.0314G -59.53 -47.89 -11.64 2 

5965MHz Pass 5.98178G -7.27 6.025G -58.67 -47.27 -11.40 3 

6165MHz Pass 6.18318G -7.74 6.0848G -59.98 -47.74 -12.24 1 

6165MHz Pass 6.15021G -8.29 6.0726G -60.18 -48.29 -11.89 2 

6165MHz Pass 6.18138G -7.93 6.2276G -60.16 -47.93 -12.23 3 

6405MHz Pass 6.42258G -8.22 6.4644G -60.10 -48.22 -11.88 1 

6405MHz Pass 6.39001G -7.75 6.47G -59.99 -47.75 -12.24 2 

6405MHz Pass 6.39241G -8.15 6.345G -59.62 -48.15 -11.47 3 

6445MHz Pass 6.42862G -7.49 6.3648G -59.85 -47.49 -12.36 1 

6445MHz Pass 6.46138G -7.56 6.5072G -60.12 -47.56 -12.56 2 

6445MHz Pass 6.43521G -7.18 6.3826G -59.02 -47.18 -11.84 3 

6485MHz Pass 6.46802G -7.75 6.405G -59.86 -47.75 -12.11 1 

6485MHz Pass 6.47621G -7.54 6.4256G -59.95 -47.54 -12.41 2 

6485MHz Pass 6.47001G -7.49 6.4228G -59.25 -47.49 -11.76 3 

6525MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.51621G -7.49 6.4642G -59.04 -47.49 -11.55 1 

6525MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.5224G -7.03 6.4652G -58.81 -47.03 -11.78 2 

6525MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.53019G -7.42 6.465G -59.01 -47.42 -11.59 3 

6565MHz Pass 6.55561G -7.48 6.6254G -59.00 -47.48 -11.52 1 

6565MHz Pass 6.55101G -7.46 6.5036G -59.07 -47.46 -11.61 2 

6565MHz Pass 6.54802G -7.24 6.5026G -58.95 -47.24 -11.71 3 

6725MHz Pass 6.71001G -7.75 6.7844G -58.95 -47.75 -11.20 1 

6725MHz Pass 6.70982G -8.32 6.784G -58.97 -48.20 -10.77 2 

6725MHz Pass 6.70882G -7.70 6.7842G -58.88 -47.70 -11.18 3 

6845MHz Pass 6.8424G -7.75 6.9156G -59.07 -47.75 -11.32 1 

6845MHz Pass 6.83741G -8.65 6.9064G -59.07 -48.65 -10.42 2 

6845MHz Pass 6.83121G -7.88 6.7834G -59.03 -47.88 -11.15 3 

6885MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.90278G -7.48 6.9466G -58.35 -47.48 -10.87 1 

6885MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.8818G -8.63 6.9462G -58.23 -48.63 -9.60 2 

6885MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.882G -8.03 6.945G -58.39 -48.03 -10.36 3 

6925MHz Pass 6.94058G -7.35 6.987G -58.53 -47.35 -11.18 1 

6925MHz Pass 6.93879G -7.58 6.9846G -58.46 -47.58 -10.88 2 

6925MHz Pass 6.91981G -8.09 6.9852G -58.46 -48.09 -10.37 3 

7005MHz Pass 6.99461G -7.44 6.9434G -58.13 -47.44 -10.69 1 

7005MHz Pass 6.98742G -7.76 6.9458G -58.22 -47.76 -10.46 2 

7005MHz Pass 6.98742G -7.76 6.943G -58.33 -47.76 -10.57 3 

7085MHz Pass 7.07861G -7.90 7.0254G -62.67 -47.90 -14.77 1 

7085MHz Pass 7.07581G -8.37 7.0262G -62.63 -48.12 -14.51 2 

7085MHz Pass 7.09599G -8.74 7.026G -62.45 -48.73 -13.72 3 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX - - - - - - - - 
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Mode Result Ref Ref Freq Level Limit Margin Port 

  (Hz) (dBm) (Hz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB)  

5985MHz Pass 6.02256G -1.61 6.083G -42.45 -34.91 -7.54 1 

5985MHz Pass 6.02136G -1.98 6.1066G -51.31 -41.98 -9.33 2 

5985MHz Pass 6.02216G -1.81 6.0822G -43.10 -34.88 -8.22 3 

6145MHz Pass 6.17937G -2.84 6.2422G -44.97 -35.91 -9.06 1 

6145MHz Pass 6.18136G -3.31 6.0242G -52.68 -43.31 -9.37 2 

6145MHz Pass 6.18176G -3.39 6.0214G -53.40 -43.39 -10.01 3 

6385MHz Pass 6.42096G -3.61 6.265G -53.92 -43.49 -10.43 1 

6385MHz Pass 6.35383G -3.04 6.2646G -53.54 -43.04 -10.50 2 

6385MHz Pass 6.34984G -3.30 6.2602G -54.38 -43.30 -11.08 3 

6465MHz Pass 6.43063G -2.54 6.3438G -54.02 -42.54 -11.48 1 

6465MHz Pass 6.42864G -2.69 6.343G -54.06 -42.69 -11.37 2 

6465MHz Pass 6.43183G -2.32 6.3438G -54.06 -42.32 -11.74 3 

6545MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.51343G -2.58 6.447G -46.96 -35.83 -11.13 1 

6545MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.50984G -2.25 6.4246G -53.81 -42.24 -11.57 2 

6545MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.50864G -2.59 6.4242G -53.77 -42.59 -11.18 3 

6625MHz Pass 6.66216G -2.44 6.7458G -53.22 -42.44 -10.78 1 

6625MHz Pass 6.58984G -2.35 6.5018G -53.40 -42.35 -11.05 2 

6625MHz Pass 6.66296G -1.84 6.7238G -46.40 -35.38 -11.02 3 

6705MHz Pass 6.66984G -2.48 6.8034G -46.38 -35.90 -10.48 1 

6705MHz Pass 6.66944G -2.91 6.8278G -53.60 -42.91 -10.69 2 

6705MHz Pass 6.66744G -2.36 6.8278G -53.01 -42.36 -10.65 3 

6785MHz Pass 6.75023G -2.52 6.6894G -43.93 -35.11 -8.82 1 

6785MHz Pass 6.80418G -2.96 6.6878G -45.40 -36.03 -9.37 2 

6785MHz Pass 6.80818G -2.97 6.8814G -45.98 -35.80 -10.18 3 

6865MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.90216G -2.15 6.9626G -42.63 -35.28 -7.35 1 

6865MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.82904G -3.29 6.7702G -45.50 -35.63 -9.87 2 

6865MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.83343G -2.26 6.959G -43.59 -34.36 -9.23 3 

6945MHz Pass 6.98256G -1.98 7.043G -42.25 -35.28 -6.97 1 

6945MHz Pass 6.97977G -2.09 6.8482G -43.99 -35.04 -8.95 2 

6945MHz Pass 6.90904G -2.52 6.8482G -44.55 -35.47 -9.08 3 

7025MHz Pass 6.99063G -2.42 6.9278G -42.33 -35.49 -6.84 1 

7025MHz Pass 6.98864G -2.75 6.9278G -44.63 -35.82 -8.81 2 

7025MHz Pass 6.98904G -2.77 6.9266G -44.21 -36.19 -8.02 3 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX - - - - - - - - 

6025MHz Pass 6.09933G -0.04 6.2698G -40.22 -40.04 -0.18 1 

6025MHz Pass 6.09773G -0.48 6.2706G -41.24 -40.48 -0.76 2 

6025MHz Pass 6.09853G -0.14 6.3586G -48.32 -40.07 -8.25 3 

6185MHz Pass 6.25053G -0.17 6.4106G -38.24 -37.46 -0.78 1 

6185MHz Pass 6.26012G 0.30 6.4194G -39.16 -38.29 -0.87 2 

6185MHz Pass 6.17221G -0.28 6.4274G -43.50 -40.05 -3.45 3 

6345MHz Pass 6.42172G 0.07 6.5874G -42.43 -39.70 -2.73 1 

6345MHz Pass 6.27787G 0.39 6.5882G -42.20 -39.50 -2.70 2 
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Mode Result Ref Ref Freq Level Limit Margin Port 

  (Hz) (dBm) (Hz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB)  

6345MHz Pass 6.26988G -0.29 6.5882G -44.59 -40.18 -4.41 3 

6505MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.43227G 0.18 6.349G -31.39 -20.24 -11.15 1 

6505MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.42988G -0.12 6.753G -46.06 -40.12 -5.94 2 

6505MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.43307G -0.16 6.2978G -38.83 -34.72 -4.11 3 

6665MHz Pass 6.69777G 1.91 6.8098G -27.12 -18.21 -8.91 1 

6665MHz Pass 6.58988G 1.78 6.5098G -28.28 -18.42 -9.86 2 

6665MHz Pass 6.58908G 1.73 6.5082G -29.02 -18.29 -10.73 3 

6825MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.75227G -10.07 6.4506G -52.11 -50.07 -2.04 1 

6825MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.78184G -10.01 6.4466G -51.73 -50.01 -1.72 2 

6825MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.80022G -9.74 6.4514G -51.88 -49.74 -2.14 3 

6985MHz Pass 6.96982G 2.10 6.817G -26.49 -18.27 -8.22 1 

6985MHz Pass 6.981G 1.74 6.8266G -27.54 -18.36 -9.18 2 

6985MHz Pass 6.91147G 1.91 6.8258G -26.64 -18.13 -8.51 3 

802.11be EHT320-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_3TX - - - - - - - - 

6105MHz Pass 6.0523G -1.57 6.6746G -43.08 -41.57 -1.51 1 

6105MHz Pass 6.0523G -1.61 6.6522G -44.59 -41.61 -2.98 2 

6105MHz Pass 6.1514G -1.48 6.6762G -44.94 -41.48 -3.46 3 

6265MHz Pass 6.2554G -1.09 6.9786G -46.93 -41.09 -5.84 1 

6265MHz Pass 6.2762G -1.13 6.7898G -44.88 -41.13 -3.75 2 

6265MHz Pass 6.2186G -1.03 6.8138G -44.10 -41.03 -3.07 3 

6425MHz Pass 6.4362G -0.12 6.977G -39.99 -32.76 -7.23 1 

6425MHz Pass 6.3707G 0.04 7.033G -43.82 -35.51 -8.31 2 

6425MHz Pass 6.5529G -0.42 6.9962G -42.43 -38.14 -4.29 3 

6585MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.6553G -0.31 5.921G -45.39 -38.53 -6.86 1 

6585MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.5386G -0.78 5.9482G -46.56 -40.78 -5.78 2 

6585MHz Straddle 6.525-6.875GHz Pass 6.6585G -0.70 5.8874G -47.71 -40.70 -7.01 3 

6745MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.6923G 1.21 6.2922G -36.99 -35.88 -1.11 1 

6745MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.7722G 0.57 6.0442G -44.60 -39.43 -5.17 2 

6745MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.6891G 0.23 6.049G -44.43 -39.77 -4.66 3 

6905MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.7595G -1.60 6.4042G -42.02 -41.60 -0.42 1 

6905MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.7516G -1.96 6.417G -43.92 -41.96 -1.96 2 

6905MHz Straddle 6.875-7.125GHz Pass 6.8507G -2.14 6.4106G -44.66 -42.14 -2.52 3 
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